
TI
TL

E

S
U

S
P

EN
S

IO
N

 T
E

C
H

N
O

LO
G

Y
 IN

D
U

S
TR

IE
S

14
24

 S
C

A
LE

 S
T.

 S
.W

. C
A

N
TO

N
, O

H
IO

 4
47

06
P

H
O

N
E

 (8
88

) 8
77

-3
05

8 
 F

A
X

 (3
30

) 4
58

-3
06

6

TH
IS

 D
R

A
W

IN
G

 IS
 T

H
E

 P
R

O
P

E
R

TY
 O

F 
SU

S
P

E
N

S
IO

N
 T

E
C

H
N

O
LO

G
Y

, I
N

D
. A

N
D

 IS
 L

O
A

N
E

D
U

P
O

N
 C

O
N

D
IT

IO
N

 T
H

A
T 

IT
 IS

 N
O

T 
TO

 B
E

 R
E

P
R

O
D

U
C

E
D

 O
R

 C
O

P
IE

D
, I

N
 W

H
O

LE
 O

R
 IN

P
A

R
T,

 O
R

 U
S

E
D

 F
O

R
 F

U
R

N
IS

H
IN

G
 IN

FO
R

M
A

TI
O

N
 T

O
 A

N
Y

 P
E

R
S

O
N

 W
I T

H
O

U
T 

TH
E

 
W

R
IT

TE
N

 C
O

N
S

EN
T 

O
F 

S
U

S
P

EN
S

IO
N

 T
E

C
H

N
O

LO
G

Y
, I

N
D

. A
N

D
 A

LL
 C

O
P

IE
S

 A
R

E
 T

O
 B

E
 

R
E

TU
R

N
E

D
 U

P
O

N
 R

E
Q

U
E

S
T.

M
A

TE
R

IA
L

W
EI

G
H

T

D
R

A
W

N
 B

Y

S
C

A
LE

R
E

LE
A

S
E

 D
A

TE

D
A

TE

TH
IR

D
 A

N
G

LE
 P

R
O

JE
C

TI
O

N
S

IZ
E

D
R

A
W

IN
G

 N
U

M
B

E
R

D
A

TE

U
N

LE
S

S 
O

TH
E

R
W

IS
E

 S
P

EC
IF

IE
D

,
AL

L 
D

IM
E

N
SI

O
N

S
 A

R
E

 IN
 IN

C
H

ES

S
TA

N
D

A
R

D
 T

O
LE

R
A

N
C

E
S

U
N

LE
S

S
 S

P
E

C
IF

IE
D

X
.X

   
   
`

.0
6

X
.X

X
   

 `
.0

3
X

.X
X

X 
`

 .0
1

FR
A

C
 `

 1
/1

6

A
N

G
LE

 `
 1
~

ENGRG. CHANGE NOTICE
REV. ECN NO REV. BY REV. DATE

C
H

E
C

K
E

D
 B

Y

7K
 A

IR
SU

S
P

E
N

S
IO

N
M

. P
ow

er
s

11
/3

/2
00

4

 
 

1:
12

 

 

C
TS

07
-0

02
B

 

1 2 500329 SHOCK ABSORBER
2 1 500886-C 7K EZ ELECTRIC WHEEL END KIT
3 1 500886-D 7K EZ ELECTRIC WHEEL END KIT
4 4 501573 CLAMP BLOCK
5 2 501687 PIVOT SHAFT
6 1 501700-C UPPER AIR SPRING SUPPORT
7 1 501700-D UPPER AIR SPRING SUPPORT
8 2 501703 UPPER SHOCK BRACKET
9 2 501707 JOUNCE LIMITER, ASSEMBLY

10 4 501716 THRUST WASHER
11 2 501721 AIR SPRING
12 1 501722-C BEAM, ASSEMBLY
13 1 501722-D BEAM, ASSEMBLY
14 1 501819-55 CTS AXLE WELDMENT
15 4 550010-5 3/8-16x1.00 HHCS
16 8 550013-1 3/8-24 UNF STOVER LOCK NUT
17 4 550014-3 3/8 REGULAR SPLIT LOCK WASHER
18 4 550020-6 1/2-13x2.50 HHCS
19 4 550022-1 1/2-13 UNC STOVER LOCK NUT
20 2 550022-2 1/2-13 UNC HEX NUT
21 2 550024-1 1/2 NARROW FLAT WASHER
22 2 550035-14 3/4-10x4.50 HHCS
23 2 550037-1 3/4-10 UNC STOVER LOCK NUT
24 2 550038-1 3/4-16 UNF HEX NUT
25 3 550039-2 3/4 NARROW FLAT WASHER
26 2 550075 1/4NPTM X 1/4T BRANCH TEE SWIVEL
27 2 550171 1/4T PLUG
28 4 550252 3/8-24 X 1.44 X 2.50 U-BOLT

BILL OF MATERIAL
ITEM QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION

11.50 JOUNCE

3.00 REBOUND

87.5 HUB FACE

95.1 MAX. WIDTH

1.30-
DESIGN
HEIGHT

71.8 FRAME WIDTH

43.1 INTERIOR WIDTH

30.99

SEE GENERAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING CTSGEN-02 FOR EXPLODED VIEW & FRAME DIMENSIONS

BOTTOM OF TRAILER FRAME

FORWARD

3.00 RECOMMENDED


